
Temple Founder Lions Club
 Lions Den @ Gober, 1516 West Ave. H, Temple, TX 76504

Mailing Address:  P O Box 544, Temple, TX 76503-0544

      Club Calendar for 2023-2024 

           Last Update: 1 July 2023

Date & Time Event Location Notes

July thru December 2023

Caterer Schedule

 BLUE = BIG HOSS BBQ          ORANGE = GREGORY’S      GREEN = FAT BOY’S BBQ

5 July 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

10 July 2023 Board of Directors Meeting Cotton Patch
Restaurant

12 (Noon)

12 July 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

 19 July 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober
12 (Noon)

26 July 2023 Wednesday Noon Meeting
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

28 July 2023 Texas Lions Camp Cookout Kerrville, Texas 3:30 PM

2 August 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

9 August 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

14 August 2023 Board of Directors Meeting Cotton Patch
Restaurant

12 (Noon)

16 August  2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting 

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

23 August 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

30 August 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)



Date & Time Event Location Notes

6 September 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

11 September 2023 Board of Directors Meeting Cotton Patch
Restaurant

12 (Noon)

13 September 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

20 September 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

27 September 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

4 October 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon

9 October 2023 Board of Directors Meeting Cotton Patch
Restaurant

12 (Noon)

11 October 2023  Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

18 October 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

21 October 2023 TFLC Don Gregory Golf
Tournament

Sammons Golf
Course

0700

25 October 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

1 November 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

8 November 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

13 November 2023 Board of Directors Meeting Cotton Patch
Restaurant

12 (Noon)

15 November 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

19 thru 26
November 2023 THANKSGIVING WEEK

NO WEDNESDAY

NOON  MEETING 

22 November 23

HAPPY

TURKEY

DAY

29 November 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)



Date & Time Event Location Notes

6 December 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

11 December 2023 Board of Directors Meeting Cotton Patch
Restaurant

12 (Noon)

13 December 2023 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

18 thru 25
December 2023

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY
WEEK

         HAPPY HOLIDAYS

NO WEDNESDAY
NOON MEETINGS
20 December 2023

MERRY
CHRISTMAS

LIONS  

26 Dec 2023 thru
 1 Jan 2024

NEW YEARS WEEK
HAPPY HOLIDAYS

NO WEDNESDAY
NOON MEETING

27 December 2023

HAPPY NEW
YEAR LIONS

3 January 2024 NO NOON WEDNESDAY
MEETING!!!!!!!!

Lions Den @ Gober NO MEETING

8 January 2024 Board of Directors Meeting Cotton Patch
Restaurant

12 (Noon)

10 January 2024 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

17 January 2024 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

24 January 2024 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

31 January 2024 Wednesday Noon Club
Meeting

Lions Den @ Gober 12 (Noon)

Additions to the Calendar

Future Temple Founders Lions Club Follies Dates

17-20 April 2024 Temple Founder Lions Club
Follies

Cultural Activities
Center, Temple, TX 

Fri 7 PM, Sat  2
PM & Sat 7PM

09-12 April 2025 Temple Founder Lions Club
Follies

Cultural Activities
Center, Temple, TX 

Fri 7 PM, Sat  2
PM & Sat 7PM



Date & Time Event Location Notes

                              Future International Conventions

7-11 July 2023    Lions Clubs Int’l Convention         Boston,       
Massachusetts

21-25 June 2024 Lions Clubs Int’l Convention Melbourne, Australia


